MARIAN PETERSON
Head Deputy and Accountant

KOOCHICHING COUNTY

OFFICE OF

PATRICK J. DONAHUE

COUNTY AUDITOR

INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA 56649

June 29, 1978

Joanne Growe Secretary of State State Capitol Building St. Paul, Minn 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed please find a copy of a certified copy of the resolution passed by the County Board.

Yours truly,

Patrick J. Donahue County Auditor

PJD:sme enl

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 6 1978

DARLENE OLSEN

Fran Ancheren Showe Secretary of State #31579 MARIAN PETERSON Head Deputy and Accountant

KOOCHICHING COUNTY

OFFICE OF

DARLENE OLSEN Deputy and Tax Coordinator

PATRICK J. DONAHUE

COUNTY AUDITOR

INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA 56649

RESOLUTION

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF KOOCHICHING)

It was moved by Commissioner Holt, seconded by Commissioner Sandbeck to approve Chapter 766 which is an increase in the filing fees for District Court and County Court cases to \$5.00.

Aye: Commissioners Sandbeck, Holt, Jourdan and Kjemperud

Nay: None

Book L June 20, 1978

I, Patrick J. Donahue, County Auditor in and for the County of Koochiching, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the records of my office show that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of Koochiching County at their meeting held <u>June 20, 1978</u>.

Dated this 29 th day of ___

1978

Signed:

PATRICK J. DONAHUE, AUDITOR

Koochiching County State of Minnesota

Seal

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

EILED JUL 26 1978

Jean Anderson Shows Secretary of State

#31579

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF SPECIAL LAW BY GOVERNING BODY

(Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, 645.02 and 645.021)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
그림이 그렇게 하는 것이 하는 것이 하고 하는 이 그 사람들이 그 그는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아 그렇게 되었다.
County of Koochiching
TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF MINNESOTA:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, That the undersigned chief clerical officer of the
County of Koochiching
(name of governmental unit)
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, that in compliance with the provisions of Laws, 19 78, Chapter
766 requiring approval by a * majority vote of the governing body of said local governmental
unit before it becomes effective, the County Board of Commissioners- Koochiching County (designate governing body)
at a meeting duly held on the 20th day of June , 19 78 , by resolution
did approve said Laws, 19 78, Chapter 766
(If other than resolution, specify)
by a majority vote of all of the members thereof
(Ayes <u>h</u> ; Noes <u>0</u> ; Absent or not voting <u>1</u>) and the following additional steps, if any,
required by statute or charter were taken:
A copy of the resolution is hereto annexed and made a part of this certificate by reference.
Signed Fatait & Donahue Gounty Auditor Office Addition
(Official designation of officer)

(This form prescribed by the Attorney General and furnished by the Secretary of State as required in Minnesota Statutes 645.021)

*If extraordinary majority is required by the special law, insert fraction or percentage here. STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 2 6 1978

Fran Andrew Krove
Secretary of State



JUN 26 1978

SECRETARY OF STATE
ELECTION DIVISION